March 1999
PG.74A.01.T.E
Cutler-Hammer 107Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Series CT Motor Circuit Protectors
General Information
Designated as the Cutler-Hammer Types GMCP, HMCP, the
Series C instantaneous-only motor circuit protector (MCP)
is available in ratings from 3A to 600A for motor starter

IEC 157-1, and nameplates bear the CE marking.
Series C Motor Circuit Protectors
Catalog Numbering System
This information is presented only as an aid to under-
standing catalog numbers. It is not to be used to build
catalog numbers for circuit breakers or trip units.
Motor Circuit Protector Catalog Number
HMCP   003  A0   C
Motor
Circuit
Protective
Type
HMCP: 3 Poles
HM2P: 2 Poles➀
HMCPS: 3 Poles
Contin-
uous
Ampere
Rating
003
007
015
025
030
050
070
100
150
250
400
600
Magnetic Trip
Range/NEMA
Starter Size
A0: 9-30/0
C0: 21-70/0
E0: 45-150/0
D0: 40-60/0
H1: 90-300/1
G2: 80-120/2
K2: 150-500/2
J2: 115-170/2
M2: 210-700/2
L3: 160-240/3
R3: 300-1000/3
T4: 450-1500/4
U4: 750-2500/4
A5: 350-700/5
C5: 450-900/5
D5: 500-1000/5
F5: 625-1250/5
G5: 750-1500/5
J5: 875-1750/5
K5: 1000-2000/5
L5: 1125-2250/5
W5: 1250-2500/5
N5: 1500-3000/5
R5: 1750-3500/5
X5: 2000-4000/5
L6: 1800-6000/6 Electronic)
Suffix
C: Non-Aluminum
Terminals
W: W/O Terminals
X: Load Terminals Only
Y: Line Terminals Only
S: Stainless Steel Termi-
nals (150A Frame Only)
No Suffix: Standard
Terminals on Line
and Load
GMCP   003  A0   C
Motor

D
E
F
2.6 - 3.1
3.2 - 3.6
3.7 - 3.9
4.3 - 4.7
4.8 - 5.2
5.3 - 5.7
35
42
49
56
63
70
GMCP015E0C 0 15
A
B
C
D
E
F
5.7 - 6.8
6.9 - 7.9
8.0 - 9.1
9.2 - 10.3
10.4 - 11.4
11.5 - 12.6
75
90
105
120
135
150
GMCP030H1C 1 30
A
B
C
D
E
F
11.5 - 13.7
13.8 - 16.0
16.1 - 18.3
18.4 - 20.6
20.7 - 22.9
23.0 - 25.2
150
180
210
240
270
300
GMCP050K2C 2 50
A
B
C
D
E
F
19.3 - 22.9
23.0 - 26.8
26.9 - 30.6
30.7 - 34.5
34.6 - 38.3
38.4 - 42.1
250
300
350
400
450
500
GMCP060J2C 3 60
A
B
C
D
E
F
23.1 - 27.5
27.7 - 32.2
32.3 - 36.7
36.9 - 41.4
41.5 - 46.0
46.2 - 50.5
300
360
420
480
540
600
GMCP063M2C 3 63
A
B
C
D